

# Sea Lock Caledonian Canal Corpach Fort William PH33 7JH Tel: 07410 884902 | www.corpachmarina.co.uk

## **Thomas Telford Corpach Marina Recreational Marina Berth Charges**

12 Month Berth	6 Month winter berth	1 Month winter berth	1 Week Winter Berth
£377/metre	£150/metre	£35/metre	£12/metre
6 Month Summer Berth (April - September)	1 Month Summer Berth	1 Week Summer Berth	1 Night Summer
£246/metre	£65/metre	£18/metre	£3/metre

#### 4 Hour Short Stay - £12

Prices above are PER METRE length of your vessel LOA.
There is a minimum charge/length of 6 metres.
Excludes 4 hour short stay which is a flat £12

## ALL BERTHS ARE SUBJECT TO A CONTRACT AND OUR T&Cs - see website

Commercial berths available upon application and agreement

#### **ENERGY COSTS**

At this time, we do not have confirmation of final contract terms for electricity supply for 2023. We therefore reserve the right to review berthing charges in 2023 to reflect the costs imposed by our energy supplier. We shall do our utmost to minimise any such charges. Clients who have a confirmed berth will be advised of marina shore-power kWh charges in due course.

Prices here are guaranteed until 31 January 2023.

## Thomas Telford Corpach Marina - Daily Slipway Charges 2023

All boats/watercraft up to 6m	All boats/watercraft 6m +	Slipway Season Ticket up to 6m	Slipway Season Ticket 6m +
£15	£25	£300	£500
Multiple Kayaks on trailer/vehicle	Workboat 6m+	1 Paddleboard/Kayak	2 paddleboards/kayaks
£25	£35	£5	£10
Lochaber School organised watersports event	Lochaber Sml Boat Club Local season ticket	Large event launch	Additional days vehicle/trailer parking
FREE	Details on website	Contact Marina Manager	£5 per day

Prices include VAT, daytime vehicle parking and use of toilets and amenity. Showers are charged for in 5 minute periods - cashless payment only All vehicles must be parked where indicated or as instructed by marina staff

BOOK ONLINE THROUGH OUR HARBA MARINA MANAGEMENT APP
Pay by BACs and online